C H Mahadevan

CADRE WISE SUMMARY OF RETIREES AND FAMILY PENSIONERS DRAWING
MORE GROSS PENSION THAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS AS AT 28/2/2025

NUMBER OF RETIREE POSITIONS DRAWING MORE PENSION THAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS

Periods of 1/1/1986  1/4/1993  1/8/1997 1/8/2002 1/8/2007 1/8/2012 1/8/2017
Retirement of to to to to to to to

Executive 31/3/199 31/7/199  31/7/200 31/7/200 31/7/201 31/7/201 31/7/202

Director-> 3 7 2 7 2 7 2 Total
Gross Pension of

ED 39198 48348 64316 74046 100338 121970 148336

Cadre of Retirees drawing more pension

Drivers 1 1
Record Clerks 2 2
Assistants 3 2 5
Stenographers 4 3 1 8
HGAs 4 3 2 1 10
AAOs 5 4 3 2 14
AOs 6 4 3 2 1 16
ADMs 6 5 4 3 1 19
DMs 6 5 4 3 2 1 21
SDMs 7 6 4 4 2 1 24
ZMs(0) 7 5 4 4 3 2 26
EDs 7 5 4 4 3 2 26
Development

Officers 4 2 2 1 9
Total 62 44 31 24 12 6 2 181



C H Mahadevan

FAMILY PENSIONERS SURPASSING

Periods of Retirement
of Executive Director->
Gross Pension of ED
Cadre of Deceased
Retirees whose family
pensioners are
drawing more pension
Stenographers

HGAs

AAOs

AOs

ADMs

DMs

SDMs

ZMs(0)

EDs

Development Officers
Total Family
Pensioners

Total Pensioner
positions drawing
more pension than
EDs

% of Family Pensioners
who get more pension
than EDs among all
pensioners getting
more pension

1/1/1986
to
31/3/199
3

39198

N O bR B WWN R

w
w

95

34.7

1/4/1993 to
31/7/1997
48348

= A b W W WNN

N
N

66

33.3

1/8/1997  1/8/2002
to to
31/7/200  31/7/200
2 7
64316 74046

1
1 1
2 1
3 2
3 2
10 6
41 30
24.4 20.0

1/8/2007
to
31/7/201
2 Total

100338

1

2

5

5

8

9

10

14

1 15

3

1 72

13 253

7.7 28.5



