

**CADRE WISE SUMMARY OF RETIREES AND FAMILY PENSIONERS DRAWING MORE GROSS PENSION THAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS AS AT 28/2/2025**

**NUMBER OF RETIREE POSITIONS DRAWING MORE PENSION THAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS**

Periods of Retirement of Executive Director->	1/1/1986 to 31/3/199	1/4/1993 to 31/7/199	1/8/1997 to 31/7/200	1/8/2002 to 31/7/200	1/8/2007 to 31/7/201	1/8/2012 to 31/7/201	1/8/2017 to 31/7/202	Total
Gross Pension of ED	39198	48348	64316	74046	100338	121970	148336	
Cadre of Retirees drawing more pension								
Drivers	1							1
Record Clerks	2							2
Assistants	3	2						5
Stenographers	4	3	1					8
HGAs	4	3	2	1				10
AAOs	5	4	3	2				14
AOs	6	4	3	2	1			16
ADMs	6	5	4	3	1			19
DMs	6	5	4	3	2	1		21
SDMs	7	6	4	4	2	1		24
ZMs(O)	7	5	4	4	3	2	1	26
EDs	7	5	4	4	3	2	1	26
Development Officers	4	2	2	1				9
Total	62	44	31	24	12	6	2	181

**FAMILY PENSIONERS SURPASSING**

	1/1/1986 to 31/3/199	1/4/1993 to 31/7/1997	1/8/1997 to 31/7/200	1/8/2002 to 31/7/200	1/8/2007 to 31/7/201	Total
Periods of Retirement of Executive Director->	3	3	2	7	2	
Gross Pension of ED Cadre of Deceased Retirees whose family pensioners are drawing more pension	39198	48348	64316	74046	100338	
Stenographers	1					1
HGAs	2					2
AAOs	3	2				5
AOs	3	2				5
ADMs	4	3	1			8
DMs	4	3	1	1		9
SDMs	4	3	2	1		10
ZMs(O)	5	4	3	2		14
EDs	5	4	3	2	1	15
Development Officers	2	1				3
Total Family Pensioners	33	22	10	6	1	72
Total Pensioner positions drawing more pension than EDs	95	66	41	30	13	253
% of Family Pensioners who get more pension than EDs among all pensioners getting more pension	34.7	33.3	24.4	20.0	7.7	28.5